Lindgren Early Learning Center

St. Cloud State University 910 3rd Ave S, St. Cloud, MN 56301-4498
T:320.308.3296/F:320.308.3965

Email:childcare@stcloudstate.edu

Website: https://www.stcloudstate.edu/childcare/default.aspx

Rate/Fee Information: Rates are per week and effective August 21, 2023

Evening or Saturday Care
Occurs based on need and available funding-director approval needed

Funding

All parents are encouraged to complete a CCAMPIS Scholarship Application. You may
qualify for financial assistance which could reduce your out of pocket child care tuition from
50-100%. A link is sent by the director.

Enrollment Status

Student status will apply to enrolled SCSU students carrying at least 3 undergraduate or 3
graduate credits each semester. Staff/Faculty status will apply to families where at least one

supporting parent is employed at SCSU. Alumni Status will apply with director approval when
the student graduates and still has need for child care. Student status will preempt
staff/faculty/alumni status when one supporting parent maintains full-time SCSU enrollment
(12 undergraduate or 6 graduate credits each semester). Enrollment status will determine LELC

fees and family admittance.

Infant Room Student Rate Per Week
Full Time $315 Open Monday-Friday
Half Time 20 hours or less $280
Infant Room Staff/Faculty/Alumni Rate |Per Week Fall & Spring Semester
Full Time $380 7:30 AM - 5:30 PM
Half Time 20 hours or less $345
Summer Sessions
Toddler Room Student Rate Per Week 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM
Full Time $310
Half Time 20 hours or less $275 The Center is closed
Toddler Room Staff/Faculty/Alumni Rate |Per Week accourding to the University
Full Time $365 schedule of holiday and days
Half Time 20 hours or less $330 that classes are not is session
Preschool Room Student Rate Per Week
Full Time $300
Half Time 20 hours or less $265
Preschool Room Staff/Faculty/Alumni Per Week
Full Time $335
Half Time 20 hours or less $300
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Openings:

As openings in the Center occur, enrollment of a child in one of the age groups determined by
the following priority criteria:

Internal movement — moving a child from a younger group to older group on the basis of
child’s age, individual readiness, and openings.

Sibling of a child currently enrolled

Previously enrolled child returning from an approved Leave Of Absence

New child/family from waitlist:

*Wait list weighted to support student parents who are Veterans, low income, or parenting
alone.
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